Clinton County Community

Student Loan Assistance

Program



This program is for individuals with student loan debt who are becoming new residents in Clinton County. A new resident who meets the qualifications may receive \$30 a month (per qualifying entity) toward the individual's student loan debt.

Please submit this application form and provide the required documentation to:
auditoradmin@clintoncounty-ia.gov
or mail to: Clinton County Auditor; PO Box 2957; Clinton, IA; 52733-2957
New Clinton County Resident Name:
Address:
Phone Number:
Email:
Applying for (mark all that apply):
Clinton County
City of Camanche City of DeWitt

Please provide the following:

Proof of residency within Clinton Council

Proof of previous residency outside of Clinton County (must be dated within the last six months from the date the application was submitted)

Applicant Acknowledgement of Program Conditions

By signing this acknowledgement the applicant understands:

- Applicant must meet all qualifications through the duration of eligibility of the County and the third-party program administrator.
- Applicant may be in the program for up to five years or longer, depending on the partner organizations.
- Applicant must certify annually their residency within Clinton County.
- Applicant must notify the County within 30 days of changing residency outside of Clinton County.
- The County maintains its privilege to terminate the program with any individual with a 60-day notice.
- The County may reject any application based on the availability of funds for the program.

Signature: _____

Date: _____